Atlantic Puffin Q3 Q4

Iceland Shelf & Sea Jul_1st Jul_2nd Aug_1st Aug_2nd Sep_1st Sep_2nd Oct_1st Oct_2nd Nov_1st Nov_2nd Dec_1st Dec_2nd

Stage incubation chick-rearing chick-rearing chick-rearing chick-rearing migration migration winter winter winter winter winter

N locations 179 3181 3181 3181 3181 520 520 8618 8618 8618 8618 8618

N birds 12 35 35 35 35 21 21 34 34 34 34 34

Audubon's Shearwater Q3 Q4

Canary Current Jul_1st Jul_2nd Aug_1st Aug_2nd Sep_1st Sep_2nd Oct_1st Oct_2nd Nov_1st Nov_2nd Dec_1st Dec_2nd

Stage winter winter winter winter winter winter winter winter migration pre-breed pre-breed pre-breed

N locations 4883 4883 4883 4883 4883 4883 4883 4883 4883 4883 4883 4883

N birds 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22

Bermuda Petrel Q3 Q4

Bermuda Jul_1st Jul_2nd Aug_1st Aug_2nd Sep_1st Sep_2nd Oct_1st Oct_2nd Nov_1st Nov_2nd Dec_1st Dec_2nd

Stage migration migration non-breeding non-breeding non-breeding non-breeding non-breeding
migration /
pre-breed

pre-breed pre-breed pre-laying
pre-laying

exodus

Draft OSPAR NACES MPA nomination proforma Annexes
CAVEAT: the nomination proforma text and MPA delineation is subject to change

39

N locations 1565 1565 1565 1565 1565 1565 1565 1565 500 500 500 500

N birds 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 9 9 9 9

Black-legged Kittiwake Q3 Q4

Faroe Plateau Jul_1st Jul_2nd Aug_1st Aug_2nd Sep_1st Sep_2nd Oct_1st Oct_2nd Nov_1st Nov_2nd Dec_1st Dec_2nd

Stage chick-rearing chick-rearing chick-rearing winter winter winter winter winter winter winter winter winter

N locations 542 542 542 3314 3314 3314 3314 3314 3314 3314 3314 3314

N birds 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

Black-legged Kittiwake Q3 Q4

Iceland Shelf & Sea Jul_1st Jul_2nd Aug_1st Aug_2nd Sep_1st Sep_2nd Oct_1st Oct_2nd Nov_1st Nov_2nd Dec_1st Dec_2nd

Stage chick-rearing chick-rearing chick-rearing winter winter winter winter winter winter winter winter winter

N locations 762 762 762 6119 6119 6119 6119 6119 6119 6119 6119 6119

N birds 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14

Black-legged Kittiwake Q3 Q4

Norwegian Sea Jul_1st Jul_2nd Aug_1st Aug_2nd Sep_1st Sep_2nd Oct_1st Oct_2nd Nov_1st Nov_2nd Dec_1st Dec_2nd

Stage chick-rearing chick-rearing chick-rearing winter winter winter winter winter winter winter winter winter

N locations 2350 2350 2350 20668 20668 20668 20668 20668 20668 20668 20668 20668

N birds 60 60 60 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66

Black-legged Kittiwake Q3 Q4

Barents Sea Jul_1st Jul_2nd Aug_1st Aug_2nd Sep_1st Sep_2nd Oct_1st Oct_2nd Nov_1st Nov_2nd Dec_1st Dec_2nd

Stage chick-rearing chick-rearing chick-rearing winter winter winter winter winter winter winter winter winter

N locations 129 129 129 18332 18332 18332 18332 18332 18332 18332 18332 18332

N birds 15 15 15 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51

Black-legged Kittiwake Q3 Q4

North Sea Jul_1st Jul_2nd Aug_1st Aug_2nd Sep_1st Sep_2nd Oct_1st Oct_2nd Nov_1st Nov_2nd Dec_1st Dec_2nd

Stage chick-rearing chick-rearing migration migration winter winter winter winter winter winter winter winter

N locations 4873 4873 6211 6211 22467 22467 22467 22467 22467 22467 22467 22467

N birds 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76

Black-legged Kittiwake Q3 Q4

Celtic-Biscay Shelf Jul_1st Jul_2nd Aug_1st Aug_2nd Sep_1st Sep_2nd Oct_1st Oct_2nd Nov_1st Nov_2nd Dec_1st Dec_2nd

Stage chick-rearing chick-rearing migration migration winter winter winter winter winter winter winter winter

N locations 607 607 944 944 3401 3401 3401 3401 3401 3401 3401 3401

Draft OSPAR NACES MPA nomination proforma Annexes
CAVEAT: the nomination proforma text and MPA delineation is subject to change

40

N birds 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

Black-legged Kittiwake Q3 Q4

West Spitsbergen Jul_1st Jul_2nd Aug_1st Aug_2nd Sep_1st Sep_2nd Oct_1st Oct_2nd Nov_1st Nov_2nd Dec_1st Dec_2nd

Stage incubation chick-rearing chick-rearing winter winter winter winter winter winter winter winter winter

N locations NA NA NA 14587 14587 14587 14587 14587 14587 14587 14587 14587

N birds NA NA NA 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46

Bulwer's Petrel Q3 Q4